Form **PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)** OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2008)

03-13-2007

02/21/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO 11/708998

103381489			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice: Please	se record the attaches documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Paul D. Bloom, Steven J. Furcich and David P. Holzgraefe	Name: Archer-Daniels-Midland Company		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4666 East Farles Parkway		
Execution Date(s) 02/20/07, 02/20/07 and 02/16/07			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Decatur		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:62526		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/708998 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Joseph L. Kent, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Ellis LLP, Henry W. Oliver Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street			
	None required (government interest not a ecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15222-2312	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (412) 355-8315			
Fax Number: (412) 355-6501			
Email Address: joseph.kent@klgates.com	Authorized User Name Joseph L. Kent		
9. Signature:	Feb 21,2507		
Signature			
Joseph L. Kent Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coer & 3		
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 🗢

Attorney's Docket No. 050667CIP/OIL.0039.US00

PATENT

For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights For: 🖾 U.S. Application or 🛄 U.S. Provisional Application For: 🔲 U.S. Patent For: 🗋 PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

	115 Southmoreland Place		
Paul D., Bloom	Decatur, IL 62521	USA	
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality	
	4 Turtle Pointe		
Steven J. Furcich	Monticello, IL 61856	USA	
	6619 North 45th Street		
David P. Holzgraefe	Quincy, IL 62305	USA	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Archer-Daniels-Midland Company	4666 East Faries Parkway	4666 East Faries Parkway	
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address		
(a Delaware corporation)	Decatur, IL 62526	Decatur, IL 62526	
Nationality			

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: HYDROGENATED AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED HEAT-BODIED OILS AND USES THEREOF

and which is found in:

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PI-1725381 v1 0233040-1838

PATENT REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0842 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application. if item (a) was checked above.

Paul D. Bloom	PROG	2/20/07
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Steven J. Furcich	file	2/20/07
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David P. Holzgraefe	David P. Holgraufe	16 February 2007
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date /

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired

2

**RECORDED: 02/21/2007**